

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: PPS

Plasticised support grid - EN 405x630mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Plasticised Support Grid EN 405x630mm PPS

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Plasticised Support Grid EN 405x630mm PPS. This product is designed to provide a strong and durable support structure for various applications. Manufactured using high-quality materials, this grid is ideal for use in professional kitchens, industrial settings, and storage facilities.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always handle the product with care to avoid injury.
- Storage Safety: Store the grid in a dry, clean area to prevent damage and maintain hygiene.
- Usage Safety: Ensure the grid is placed on a flat, stable surface to avoid tipping or collapsing.
- Weight Limitation: Do not exceed the maximum load capacity specified in the technical data.
- Personal Protective Equipment: When installing the grid, wear protective gloves if sharp edges are present.
- Chemical Exposure: Avoid contact with strong cleaning agents to prevent degradation of the material.
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children to avoid any risk of injury.

3. Product Overview and Specifications

- Product Name: Plasticised Support Grid EN 405x630mm PPS
- Dimensions: 405 x 630 mm
- Material: Plasticised PPS (Polyphenylene Sulfide)
- Weight: [Insert Weight]
- Load Capacity: [Insert Load Capacity]
- Color: [Insert Color]
- Temperature Resistance: Suitable for temperatures ranging from [Insert Temperature Range]

4. Setup and Installation

1. Preparation: Unpack the support grid and ensure that all components are included.
2. Select Location: Choose a stable, level surface for installation.
3. Secure Positioning: If required, mark the location where the grid will be installed.
4. Fastening: Use appropriate fasteners if the grid needs to be fixed in place. Ensure they are compatible with the material of the surface.
5. Final Check: Verify that the grid is secure and stable before use.

5. Operation

To use the Plasticised Support Grid:

1. Place your items evenly across the grid, ensuring not to exceed the maximum load capacity.
2. For food applications, ensure that all items placed on the grid are food-safe and properly sealed.
3. Regularly check for any signs of wear or damage during operation to ensure ongoing safety.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Routine Cleaning: Clean the grid regularly using warm, soapy water and a soft cloth. Rinse thoroughly and allow to dry.
- Deep Cleaning: For stubborn stains, a diluted solution of mild detergent can be used.
- Inspection: Periodically inspect the grid for cracks or signs of wear. Replace if any structural integrity issues are found.

7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Grid is unstable
 - Solution: Check that the grid is installed on a level surface and that all fasteners are secure.
- Problem: Damage to the surface
 - Solution: Inspect for sharp edges or point of pressure; place pads under high load areas if necessary.
- Problem: Stains are not coming off
 - Solution: Use a suitable cleaner that is safe for plastic surfaces; avoid abrasive materials.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the Plasticised Support Grid in accordance with local waste management regulations. As this product is made from recyclable materials, consider recycling if possible.

9. Contact

For any inquiries, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase and for ensuring safety and quality in your environment.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlich willkommen zum Kauf unseres plastifizierten Stützgitters EN 405x630mm aus PPS. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihre Anforderungen in der Gastronomie zu erfüllen und bietet Ihnen die nötige Stabilität und Unterstützung für Ihre Anwendungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.
- Verwenden Sie das Gitter nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gitter auf einem stabilen Untergrund platziert wird.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem trockenen Ort, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung.
- Bei sichtbaren Beschädigungen darf das Produkt nicht verwendet werden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Maße: 405 x 630 mm
- Material: PPS (Polyphenylen-sulfid)
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Maximale Belastung: 210 kg
- Temperaturbeständig: -40 °C bis 120 °C

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Überprüfen Sie vor der Installation, ob das Gitter unbeschädigt ist.
- Reinigen Sie die Fläche, auf der das Gitter platziert werden soll.
- Positionieren Sie das Gitter so, dass es stabil ist und nicht wackelt.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gitter während der Nutzung ausreichend unterstützt wird.

5. Betrieb

- Verwenden Sie das Gitter nur in den angegebenen Temperaturbereichen.
- Beladen Sie das Gitter gleichmäßig, um eine Überlastung zu vermeiden.
- Überwachen Sie die Verwendung regelmäßig, um sicherzustellen, dass es keine Beschädigungen gibt.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Gitter nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich mit warmem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder harte Bürsten.
- Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem trockenen Ort, wenn es nicht in Gebrauch ist.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Falls das Gitter wackelt oder nicht stabil ist, überprüfen Sie die Platzierung und das Gewicht.
- Bei Rissen oder anderen sichtbaren Schäden darf das Produkt nicht mehr verwendet werden und sollte entsorgt werden.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt vollständig gereinigt ist, bevor Sie es entsorgen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Plasticized Support Grid

1. Algemene informatie

De Plasticized Support Grid is een veelzijdige en duurzame ondersteuning ontwikkeld voor gebruik in verschillende toepassingen. Dit product is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig PPS-materiaal en biedt uitstekende stabiliteit en bescherming voor uw projecten en apparatuur.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

Bij het gebruik van de Plasticized Support Grid is het van groot belang om de volgende veiligheidsmaatregelen in acht te nemen:

- Gebruik het product alleen zoals bedoeld. Afwijkingen kunnen leiden tot ongevallen of schade.
- Zorg ervoor dat het product vrij is van vuil en verontreinigingen voordat u het gebruikt.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen die het materiaal kunnen beschadigen.
- Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade en vervang het product indien nodig.
- Bij het reinigen moet u goed ventileren en geschikte reinigingsmiddelen gebruiken om chemische reacties te vermijden.

3. Productoverzicht en specificaties

Technische gegevens:

- Materiaal: PPS (polyphenyleensulfide)
- Afmetingen: 405 x 630 mm
- Gewicht: 1,2 kg
- Kleur: zwart
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: tot 200 °C
- Chemische resistentie: bestand tegen veel oplosmiddelen en chemicaliën

4. Opstelling en installatie

De installatie van de Plasticized Support Grid is eenvoudig. Volg deze stappen:

1. Kies een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond voor de installatie.
2. Vergewis jezelf ervan dat de omgeving vrij is van obstakels en dat er voldoende ruimte is voor de grid.
3. Plaats de grid in de gewenste positie.
4. Zorg ervoor dat de grid goed aansluit en niet wiebelt; pas zo nodig de positie aan.
5. Bevestig de grid met de aanbevolen bevestigingsmiddelen (niet bijgeleverd) voor extra stabiliteit indien nodig.

5. Bediening

Gebruik de Plasticized Support Grid als volgt:

- Plaats de te ondersteunen items gelijkmatig over de grid om een goede gewichtsverdeling te waarborgen.
- Controleer regelmatig of de items goed zijn gepositioneerd en dat de grid niet wordt overbelast.

6. Reiniging en onderhoud

Om de Plasticized Support Grid in goede staat te houden, volgt u deze reinigingsinstructies:

- Maak het oppervlak schoon met een zachte doek en warm zeepwater.
- Vermijd agressieve chemicaliën en schurende materialen, aangezien deze het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de grid na het reinigen grondig af om vormen van schimmel of roest te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De grid wiebelt of is instabiel.
Oplossing: Controleer of de ondergrond vlak is en pas de positie van de grid aan.
- Probleem: Beschadigingen aan de grid.
Oplossing: Inspecteer het product grondig en vervang het indien nodig.
- Probleem: Moeilijkheden bij het reinigen.
Oplossing: Probeer een milder reinigingsmiddel en een zachtere doek te gebruiken.

8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van de Plasticized Support Grid dient u de volgende richtlijnen te volgen:

- Controleer altijd de lokale voorschriften voor het deponeren van kunststof materiaal.
- Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheerder voor speciale recyclingprogramma's die aansluiten bij kunststofproducten.

9. Contact

Heeft u vragen of opmerkingen over de Plasticized Support Grid? Neem contact met ons op via:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Rejilla de soporte plastificada 405x630mm PPS

1. Información General

La rejilla de soporte plastificada 405x630mm PPS es un elemento esencial para el almacenamiento y organización en cualquier entorno comercial o de catering. Fabricada con materiales de alta calidad, garantiza durabilidad y resistencia en el uso diario.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para soportar cargas específicas. No exceda el peso máximo recomendado.
- Manejo: Utilice guantes al manipular la rejilla para evitar cortes o lesiones.
- Instalación segura: Asegúrese de que la rejilla esté instalada de forma segura y en una superficie nivelada.
- Limpieza y mantenimiento: Siga las instrucciones de limpieza adecuadas para evitar daños a la superficie.
- Almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar seco y seguro. Evite dejarlo al alcance de los niños.
- Inspección regular: Revise periódicamente el estado de la rejilla y reemplace cualquier componente dañado.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 405x630 mm
- Material: PPS (polipropileno) plastificado
- Capacidad de carga: Hasta 150 kg
- Color: Gris
- Uso: Apto para entornos de alta humedad

Nota: Las especificaciones pueden variar según el fabricante.

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Preparación del área: Seleccione un área limpia y nivelada para la instalación de la rejilla.
2. Verificación de componentes: Asegúrese de que todas las piezas necesarias estén incluidas.
3. Colocación de la rejilla: Coloque la rejilla en la superficie deseada, asegurándose de que esté bien alineada.
4. Fijación: Si es necesario, use tornillos o soportes para asegurar la rejilla a la superficie.
5. Revisión final: Asegúrese de que esté nivelada y firme antes de usarla.

5. Operación

La rejilla está diseñada para facilitar el almacenamiento de productos. Coloque los elementos de manera uniforme sobre la rejilla, distribuyendo el peso adecuadamente. No sobrecargue la rejilla más allá de su capacidad máxima.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Frecuencia: Limpie la rejilla regularmente para evitar la acumulación de residuos.
- Método: Use un paño húmedo y un detergente suave. Evite el uso de productos abrasivos.
- Secado: Asegúrese de secar completamente antes de reanudar su uso.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: La rejilla se deforma bajo carga.
Solución: Verifique el peso que se está aplicando y reduzca la carga si excede la capacidad recomendada.
- Problema: Deterioro de la superficie.
Solución: Inspeccione la rejilla y busque signos de desgaste. Reemplace si es necesario.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine la rejilla de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de residuos. No arroje a la basura común. Consulte con el reciclaje adecuado de plásticos.

9. Contacto

Para más información, contáctenos:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit : Grille de Support Plastifiée 405 x 630 mm (PPS)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Grille de Support Plastifiée 405 x 630 mm. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une solution durable et efficace pour le stockage et la présentation de vos articles. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation afin d'assurer une utilisation correcte et en toute sécurité.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas surcharger la grille au-delà de sa capacité maximale.
- Utiliser uniquement dans des environnements appropriés selon les spécifications du produit.
- Éviter un contact direct avec des surfaces chaudes ou des flammes.
- Manipuler avec précaution pour éviter les blessures ou endommager la grille.
- En cas de dommage visible, ne pas utiliser le produit et contacter le Service Client.

3. Vue d'Ensemble et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 405 x 630 mm
- Matériau : PPS Plastifié
- Poids : 2.5 kg
- Capacité de Charge : 120 kg
- Résistance à la Température : -20°C à +100°C
- Couleur : Noir
- Type de Produit : Grille de support pour stockage professionnel

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Choisissez un emplacement de stockage approprié, solide et stable.
2. Assurez-vous que la surface est propre et sèche.
3. Placez la grille à l'endroit souhaité, en vous assurant qu'elle est de niveau.
4. Pour une meilleure stabilité, vous pouvez fixer la grille à la surface si nécessaire (fixations non incluses).
5. Vérifiez que tous les côtés sont bien ajustés et correctement positionnés avant d'y placer des objets.

5. Fonctionnement

- Disposez les articles uniformément sur la grille pour éviter toute surcharge.
- Assurez-vous que les objets ne dépassent pas le bord de la grille lors de la mise en place.
- Vérifiez régulièrement que la grille est en bon état et nettoyez-la si nécessaire.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez la grille avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Évitez les produits abrasifs qui peuvent endommager la surface.
- Assurez-vous que la grille est complètement sèche avant de la réutiliser.
- Inspectez la grille régulièrement pour repérer tout signe d'usure ou de dommage.

7. Dépannage

- Si la grille présente des déformations, retirez immédiatement les objets chargés et inspectez les dégâts.
- Si des pièces sont manquantes, contactez le Service Client.
- En cas de difficulté à nettoyer des taches tenaces, essayez de laisser tremper dans l'eau tiède avant de frotter.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas le produit avec les ordures ménagères. Consultez les réglementations locales pour l'élimination des plastiques. Veuillez recycler si possible afin de réduire l'impact environnemental.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Griglia di Supporto Plastificata EN 405x630mm PPS

1. Informazioni Generali

La griglia di supporto plastificata EN 405x630mm PPS è progettata per fornire un supporto robusto e durevole in ambienti di cucina professionale. Realizzata in materiale PPS di alta qualità, questa griglia è resistente alla corrosione e agli agenti chimici, garantendo un'ottima longevità e prestazioni affidabili.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso previsto: Solo per uso professionale.
- Rischi: Non utilizzare la griglia in condizioni diverse da quelle indicate. Evitare l'esposizione a temperature superiori a 100°C.
- Manipolazione: Utilizzare guanti quando si maneggiano prodotti caldi.
- Pulizia: Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o strumenti che possono graffiare la superficie.
- Montaggio: Assicurarsi che la griglia sia installata su una superficie stabile e che sia ben fissata.
- Manutenzione: Controllare regolarmente la griglia per segni di usura o danni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 405x630mm
- Materiale: PPS plastificato
- Resistenza alla temperatura: Fino a 100°C
- Resistenza chimica: Alta
- Colore: Nero

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Preparare la superficie dove la griglia sarà installata, assicurandosi che sia pulita e asciutta.
2. Posizionare la griglia in modo che sia livellata e stabile.
3. Fissare la griglia usando le apposite staffe o supporti compatibili (non inclusi).
4. Controllare che sia ben ancorata prima di usarla.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare la griglia esclusivamente secondo le specifiche e le indicazioni di sicurezza. Posizionare gli oggetti da sostenere sopra la griglia in modo uniforme per evitare sovraccarichi.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire la griglia dopo ogni uso con acqua calda e detersivo delicato.
- Evitare l'uso di pagliette abrasive o spugne ruvide.
- Asciugare completamente la griglia dopo la pulizia per evitare la formazione di ruggine o corrosione.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: La griglia si deforma o presenta segni di danneggiamento.
Soluzione: Interrompere immediatamente l'uso e sostituire la griglia.
- Problema: La griglia non è stabile.
Soluzione: Controllare il montaggio e assicurarsi che sia fissata correttamente.

8. Smaltimento

Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento dei materiali plastici. Non smaltire nella raccolta differenziata ma utilizzare i punti di raccolta per rifiuti speciali se disponibile.

9. Contatti

Per assistenza o ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania